Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 6651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102335	130 U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Partners in Medical Communications LLC 12-20-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Clinicians Group, LLC Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other NJ Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ✓ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 02/12/2001	Street Address: 2 Brighton Road City: Clifton State: NJ Zip: 07102 Individual(s) citizenship Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,012,890 1,983,165 2,051,690 2,386,541
Additional number(s) a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mel Lamelas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Jobson Publishing L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Ave. of the Americas 9th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10013	E THIS SPACE
	: I IIIO SPACE
9. Signature.	0 0
9. Signature. Joseph A. Leahy Name of Person Signing Total pumber of pages including co	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document: Trademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0143

TEB 13 UI NO. 925,910 P.3.4. 32 F. UZ

HED-13-2001 141-75

Lhc

Certificate of Merger of
Partners in Medical Communication, Ll.C., 06 006 2/2/8
Alliance Medical Communications, Ll.C., 06 000 2/2/8
6 6 006 55 0 3 3 and web directions, Ll.C. into Clinicians Group, Ll.C

To: Department of Tressury
State of New Jersey

Parsuent to N.I.S. 42:2B-20(c), for undersigned limited liability company heroby executes the following Cartificate of Mergan.

State Tree

FEB 1 3 2001

ay hereby executes

State Treasurer

ARMICLEI

Percors in Medical Communication, L.L.C., Addrson Medical Communications, L.L.C., and Web Directors; L.L.C., such a liquided fishility company organized and existing under the laws of the Seas of New Jersey (collectively the "Mergad Entities") shall be marged with and into Clinicians. Group, I.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jorgey ("Surviving Limited Liability Company").

ARTICLE II

An Agracount of Marger has been approved and executed by each of the Marged Emilies and the Surviving Limited Lightliny Company.

ARTICLE III

The name of the surviving demontic limited liability company thall be Cliniaians Group, LLC.

ARTICLE IV

The Agreement of Merger is on file at the piece of business of the Surviving Limited Limbility Company at his offices at 2 Brighton Road, Clifton, New Jersey 07012.

ARTICLE V

A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Serviving Limited Liability Company on require and without cost to any member of the Surviving Limited Liability Company and any member of the Margail Rudites.

DODOK (45.WPD

0600092765

390725E

TRADEMARK REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0144

ARTICLE VI

The marger shall take effect on the filing of this Cartificate of Marger with the Department of Treesury.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Limited Liability Company has caused this Certificate to be expected in its name by its manager as of the 12-in day of February, 2001.

CLINICIANS GROUP, LLC

OCCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF

דסות באומד

TRADEMARK REEL: 002647 FRAME: 0145